## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: April 14, 2015

**PROJECT:** Limestone Gravel

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$56,785.00 to Hills Materials Company at the April 20, 2015 Council Meeting.

### **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

# CONTRACTORS Simon Contractors of SD dba Hills Materials Company \$56,785.00

Simon Contractors of SD dba Hills Materials Company Pete Lien & Sons, Inc.

City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for a total bid amount of \$56,785.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

### **ADVERTISING AUTHORITY**

FUNDING SOURCE	Various
COST CENTER	Various
LINE ITEM	
LINE HEIVI	
FUND	
ESTIMATED COST:	\$87,000.00

### **APPROPRIATION DATA**

FUNDING SOURCE	Various
COST CENTER	Various
LINE ITEM	
FUNDING CENTER	
BID AMOUNT	\$56,785.00

\$59,770.00

Project Manager:	Don Brumbaugh	Date:	4/15/15
------------------	---------------	-------	---------

Proposal Tabulation for: Limestone Gravel Funding: Various

Bid Open Date: April 14, 2015 Project No.: NA

Department: Public Works

CIP No.: NA

Project Manager: Amber Sitts PW Agenda No.: PW013112-18

Item No. Description Quantity		Pete Lien & Sons		Simon Contractors of SD DBA Hills Materials Company RC SD								
IVO.	Description	Quantity		Unit					Extended		Unit	Extended
				Price	Extended			Unit Price		Price		Price
	3/8" Cover Coat Aggregate			Price		Price		Price		Price	Price	Plice
1	(Chips) (Clean), Tons	350	\$	15.50	\$	5,425.00	\$	17.30	\$	6,055.00		
2	3/4" Gravel Base, Tons	50	\$	8.50	\$	425.00	\$ 8.5					
3	1" Gravel Base, Tons	3600	\$	8.00	\$	28,800.00	\$	8.50	_	30,600.00		
4	1" Clean Rock, Tons	75	\$	12.00	\$	900.00	\$	11.20		840.00		
5	1-1/2" Concrete Rock, Tons	10	\$	12.00	\$	120.00	\$	11.00		110.00		
6	3" Sugar Rock, Tons	300	\$	13.50	\$	4,050.00	\$	10.80		3,240.00		
7	3" Ballast, Tons	800	\$	13.50	\$	10,800.00	\$	10.80	_	8,640.00		
8	RipRap, Shall meet SDDOT Standard Specifications, and riprap size will be determined upon request.	100	\$	30.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,500.00		
9	Delivery to Rapid City Landfill, Rapid City Regional Airport, Rapid City Water Reclamation Facility, Per Ton	250	\$	10.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	8.50	\$	2,125.00		
10	Riprap delivery to various locations througout Rapid											
	City, per ton	250	\$	15.00		3,750.00	\$	9.00	\$	2,250.00		
	Total				\$	59,770.00			\$	56,785.00		